

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE KATY CROSSING WATER SUPPLY PLANT PHASE 2
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 495
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
SEPTEMBER 22, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
SEPTEMBER 23, 2021
0218-3561 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) HYDRO RESOURCES	\$1,950,477.00
2) ALSAY INCORPORATED	\$2,007,470.00
3) NUNN CONSTRUCTORS LTD	\$2,081,420.00
4) WEISINGER INCORPORATED	\$2,170,500.00
5) W.W. PAYTON CORPORATON	\$2,200,000.00

CALENDAR DAYS 270/300

Margaret S. Gilentine

I, Margaret Gilentine, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



Margaret S. Gilentine
9/24/2021

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE KATY CROSSING WATER SUPPLY PLANT PHASE 2
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 495
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 22, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 SEPTEMBER 23, 2021
 0218-3561 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HYDRO RESOURCES		2) ALSAY INCORPORATED		3) NUNN CONSTRUCTORS LTD	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER PLANT BASE BID ITEMS									
1	SITE WORK FOR PLANT SITE INCLUDING GRADING, PIPE SUPPORTS, YARD PIPING, INCLUDING FITTINGS, SPLASH PADS, AND ALL REQUIRED APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$170,900.00	\$170,900.00	\$166,100.00	\$166,100.00	\$175,916.00	\$175,916.00
2	PAINTING OF ABOVE GROUND PIPING, INCLUDING VALVES, METER, PIPE, PIPE SUPPORTS, FITTINGS AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$31,850.00	\$31,850.00	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00
3	TRENCH SAFETY FOR YARD PIPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	CHLORINATION SYSTEM, INCLUDING TWO MANUAL PROPORTIONAL FLOW CONTROL CHLORINATOR ASSEMBLIES, 1-INCH SCHEDULE 80 PVC PIPE CHLORINE FEED LINE AND WATER SUPPLY LINE, CHEMICAL INJECTION ASSEMBLY, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$48,754.00	\$48,754.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$18,650.00	\$18,650.00
5	20,000 GALLON HYDROPNEUMATIC TANK, INCLUDING TANK PIPING, FOUNDATION, SPLASH PAD AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$195,500.00	\$195,500.00	\$159,280.00	\$159,280.00	\$134,650.00	\$134,650.00
6	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTORS NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCE), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	820	\$2.70	\$2,214.00	\$5.50	\$4,510.00	\$1.20	\$984.00
8	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WASHOUT PIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$121.00	\$726.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING WELL MCP, SOFT STARTER, OVERLOADS, CABLES AND PFCC AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS ALONG WITH CHANGES REQUIRED FOR AUTO-SENSORY PANEL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$87,700.00	\$87,700.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$62,050.00	\$62,050.00
11	RUN POWER AND CONTROL CABLES FROM AUTO-SENSORY PANEL TO NEW HYDRO TANK UPGRADE AUTO-SENSORY TO ACCOMMODATE NEW HYDRO TANK AND ADD SELECTOR SWITCH AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$84,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$55,220.00	\$55,220.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
12	ADD SECOND CHLORINATION SYSTEM TO ELECTRICAL AND CONTROLS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00
13	8" PIPE BOLLARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
WATER PLANT BASE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$655,244.00		\$516,020.00		\$483,350.00
WATER WELL BASE BID ITEMS									
1	DRILL ONE PILOT TEST HOLE TO 1,200 FEET, INCLUDING WELL LOGGING AND SAND SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$141,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$263,100.00	\$263,100.00
2	INSTALL A 30 SACK CEMENT PLUG FOR UNUSED PORTION OF WELL TEST HOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
3	TEMPORARY TEST WELL INSTALLATION IN PILOT TEST HOLE, PUMPING AND WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$14,150.00	\$42,450.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00
4	DRILL AND CONSTRUCT 24"X18" WATER WELL INCLUDING FOUNDATION, CONDUCTOR PIPE, SURFACE CASING, NON-PERFORATED PRODUCTION CASING, CEMENT SEAL, PERFORATED PRODUCTION CASING (SCREEN), UNDER REAM, GRAVEL FILTER PACK AND APPURTENANCES, WELL DEVELOPMENT, PUMPING TESTS, AND WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS, (AS SHOWN ON PLANS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$827,500.00	\$827,500.00	\$840,000.00	\$840,000.00	\$898,800.00	\$898,800.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE KATY CROSSING WATER SUPPLY PLANT PHASE 2
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 495
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 22, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 SEPTEMBER 23, 2021
 0218-3561 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HYDRO RESOURCES		2) ALSAY INCORPORATED		3) NUNN CONSTRUCTORS LTD	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
5	EQUIP WATER WELL WITH 300 HP ELECTRIC MOTOR, 1,200 GPM PUMP, WELL HEAD, CONCRETE FOUNDATION, VENT, PUMP BOWLS, 600 FEET OF WELL PUMP COLUMN PIPE ASSEMBLY (10" X 3" X 1 15/16" COLUMN PIPE, OIL TUBING, LINE SHAFT), WATER LEVEL ACCESS TUBE, AIRLINE ASSEMBLY, ALL ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS REQUIRED FOR WELL OPERATION, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$224,500.00	\$224,500.00	\$284,000.00	\$284,000.00	\$301,000.00	\$301,000.00
6	ADD OR DEDUCT FOR CHANGES TO 630 FEET TOTAL LENGTH, 24" CONDUCTOR PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$280.00	\$2,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
7	ADD OR DEDUCT FOR CHANGES TO 320 FEET TOTAL LENGTH 18" NON-PERFORATED PRODUCTION CASING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
8	ADD OR DEDUCT FOR CHANGES TO 170 FEET TOTAL LENGTH 18" PERFORATED PRODUCTION CASING (SCREEN), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$280.00	\$2,800.00	\$280.00	\$2,800.00
9	ADD OR DEDUCT FOR CHANGES TO 600 FEET DEPTH OF PUMP SETTING BY ONE 20 FEET SECTION OF COMPLETE 10" X 3" X 1 15/16" WELL PUMP COLUMN ASSEMBLY, WATER LEVEL ACCESS TUBE, COLUMN, AIRLINE ASSEMBLY, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10	ADD OR DEDUCT, INCREASE OR DECREASE, 25 HP WELL MOTOR INCLUDING ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,933.00	\$7,933.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
WATER WELL BASE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$1,258,013.00		\$1,470,000.00		\$1,569,100.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (MIX AS RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECH), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$12.50	\$125.00	\$12.00	\$120.00
2	DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURES, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
3	DEWATERING OF LINE WORK, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
4	EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	50	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
5	HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF PROJECT SITE, AND ALL DISTURBED AREAS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.5	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00
6	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER FOR DURATION OF CONTRACT, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
7	EXTRA DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$37,220.00		\$21,450.00		\$28,970.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WATER PLANT BASE BID ITEMS					\$655,244.00		\$516,020.00		\$483,350.00
SUBTOTAL WATER WELL BASE BID ITEMS					\$1,258,013.00		\$1,470,000.00		\$1,569,100.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$37,220.00		\$21,450.00		\$28,970.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,950,477.00		\$2,007,470.00		\$2,081,420.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE KATY CROSSING WATER SUPPLY PLANT PHASE 2
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 495
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 22, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 SEPTEMBER 23, 2021
 0218-3561 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) WEISINGER INCORPORATED		5) W.W. PAYTON CORPORATON	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER PLANT BASE BID ITEMS							
1	SITE WORK FOR PLANT SITE INCLUDING GRADING, PIPE SUPPORTS, YARD PIPING, INCLUDING FITTINGS, SPLASH PADS, AND ALL REQUIRED APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$162,700.00	\$162,700.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	PAINTING OF ABOVE GROUND PIPING, INCLUDING VALVES, METER, PIPE, PIPE SUPPORTS, FITTINGS AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	TRENCH SAFETY FOR YARD PIPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
4	CHLORINATION SYSTEM, INCLUDING TWO MANUAL PROPORTIONAL FLOW CONTROL CHLORINATOR ASSEMBLIES, 1-INCH SCHEDULE 80 PVC PIPE CHLORINE FEED LINE AND WATER SUPPLY LINE, CHEMICAL INJECTION ASSEMBLY, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$31,900.00	\$31,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	20,000 GALLON HYDROPNEUMATIC TANK, INCLUDING TANK PIPING, FOUNDATION, SPLASH PAD AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$159,300.00	\$159,300.00	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00
6	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTORS NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
7	FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCE), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	820	\$6.00	\$4,920.00	\$1.00	\$820.00
8	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WASHOUT PIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
9	INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING WELL MCP, SOFT STARTER, OVERLOADS, CABLES AND PFCC AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS ALONG WITH CHANGES REQUIRED FOR AUTO-SENSORY PANEL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$54,120.00	\$54,120.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
11	RUN POWER AND CONTROL CABLES FROM AUTO-SENSORY PANEL TO NEW HYDRO TANK UPGRADE AUTO-SENSORY TO ACCOMMODATE NEW HYDRO TANK AND ADD SELECTOR SWITCH AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
12	ADD SECOND CHLORINATION SYSTEM TO ELECTRICAL AND CONTROLS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	8" PIPE BOLLARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
WATER PLANT BASE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$463,430.00		\$400,000.00
WATER WELL BASE BID ITEMS							
1	DRILL ONE PILOT TEST HOLE TO 1,200 FEET, INCLUDING WELL LOGGING AND SAND SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$449,700.00	\$449,700.00	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00
2	INSTALL A 30 SACK CEMENT PLUG FOR UNUSED PORTION OF WELL TEST HOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
3	TEMPORARY TEST WELL INSTALLATION IN PILOT TEST HOLE, PUMPING AND WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$72,000.00
4	DRILL AND CONSTRUCT 24"X18" WATER WELL INCLUDING FOUNDATION, CONDUCTOR PIPE, SURFACE CASING, NON-PERFORATED PRODUCTION CASING, CEMENT SEAL, PERFORATED PRODUCTION CASING (SCREEN), UNDER REAM, GRAVEL FILTER PACK AND APPURTENANCES, WELL DEVELOPMENT, PUMPING TESTS, AND WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS, (AS SHOWN ON PLANS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$844,700.00	\$844,700.00	\$1,154,000.00	\$1,154,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE KATY CROSSING WATER SUPPLY PLANT PHASE 2
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 495
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 22, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 SEPTEMBER 23, 2021
 0218-3561 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) WEISINGER INCORPORATED		5) W.W. PAYTON CORPORATON	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
5	EQUIP WATER WELL WITH 300 HP ELECTRIC MOTOR, 1,200 GPM PUMP, WELL HEAD, CONCRETE FOUNDATION, VENT, PUMP BOWLS, 600 FEET OF WELL PUMP COLUMN PIPE ASSEMBLY (10" X 3" X 1 15/16" COLUMN PIPE, OIL TUBING, LINE SHAFT), WATER LEVEL ACCESS TUBE, AIRLINE ASSEMBLY, ALL ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS REQUIRED FOR WELL OPERATION, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
6	ADD OR DEDUCT FOR CHANGES TO 630 FEET TOTAL LENGTH, 24" CONDUCTOR PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
7	ADD OR DEDUCT FOR CHANGES TO 320 FEET TOTAL LENGTH 18" NON-PERFORATED PRODUCTION CASING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
8	ADD OR DEDUCT FOR CHANGES TO 170 FEET TOTAL LENGTH 18" PERFORATED PRODUCTION CASING (SCREEN), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$360.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
9	ADD OR DEDUCT FOR CHANGES TO 600 FEET DEPTH OF PUMP SETTING BY ONE 20 FEET SECTION OF COMPLETE 10" X 3" X 1 15/16" WELL PUMP COLUMN ASSEMBLY, WATER LEVEL ACCESS TUBE, COLUMN, AIRLINE ASSEMBLY, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
10	ADD OR DEDUCT, INCREASE OR DECREASE, 25 HP WELL MOTOR INCLUDING ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
WATER WELL BASE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$1,685,400.00	\$1,780,000.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (MIX AS RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECH), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
2	DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURES, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
3	DEWATERING OF LINE WORK, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
4	EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
5	HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF PROJECT SITE, AND ALL DISTURBED AREAS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.5	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00
6	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER FOR DURATION OF CONTRACT, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
7	EXTRA DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$21,670.00	\$20,000.00	
BIDDING SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL WATER PLANT BASE BID ITEMS					\$463,430.00	\$400,000.00	
SUBTOTAL WATER WELL BASE BID ITEMS					\$1,685,400.00	\$1,780,000.00	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$21,670.00	\$20,000.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$2,170,500.00	\$2,200,000.00	